Industrial Growth Center, Siltara Raipur (CG) 493111, India Tel: +91 771 2216100

Fax: +91 771 2216100 PAN No.: AAACR6149L

CIN: L27100MH1973PLC 016617

www.seml.co.in info@seml.co.in







National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Fax. No: 022-26598237/38, 022-26598347/48

22<sup>nd</sup> December 2023

BSE Ltd The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street – Mumbai 400 001

Security Code No.: 504614 Symbol: **SARDAEN** Series: **EQ** 

Dear Sir

Sub: Receipt of Consent under Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and the Air

(Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 for enhancement of capacity of Iron Ore

**Pellet Plant** 

We are pleased to inform that the Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board, Raipur has granted to the Company, under the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, the Consent to Operate the enhanced capacity of its existing Iron Ore Pellet Plant from existing 8,00,000 tonnes per annum to 9,00,000 tonnes per annum.

This information is submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sarda Energy & Minerals Ltd.

**Authorised Signatory**